

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: SUMMIT ROAD CRS OVERLAY
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1575
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5419(608)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/25/2018

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Spencer Contracting Company		Pace Construction Company		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,988.00	\$2,988.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,891.00	\$30,891.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.70	Clean Class "A" Fill	C.Y.	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	2.5	\$2,410.00	\$6,025.00	\$852.84	\$2,132.10	\$1,750.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	565.6	\$3.00	\$1,696.80	\$18.00	\$10,180.80	\$1.50	\$848.40	\$6.00	\$3,393.60
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	2390	\$72.25	\$172,677.50	\$72.98	\$174,422.20	\$69.50	\$166,105.00	\$71.00	\$169,690.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	11.4	\$300.00	\$3,420.00	\$409.28	\$4,665.79	\$305.00	\$3,477.00	\$550.00	\$6,270.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	338.4	\$86.10	\$29,136.24	\$65.46	\$22,151.66	\$127.50	\$43,146.00	\$86.00	\$29,102.40
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1700	\$4.50	\$7,650.00	\$2.99	\$5,083.00	\$2.85	\$4,845.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	16051	\$2.10	\$33,707.10	\$2.11	\$33,867.61	\$2.65	\$42,535.15	\$2.15	\$34,509.65
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	903.2	\$68.05	\$61,462.76	\$73.70	\$66,565.84	\$65.50	\$59,159.60	\$86.00	\$77,675.20
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$485.00	\$2,910.00	\$653.00	\$3,918.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	63.1	\$72.65	\$4,584.22	\$89.16	\$5,626.00	\$140.00	\$8,834.00	\$72.00	\$4,543.20
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.73	\$7,746.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	72	\$76.25	\$5,490.00	\$71.38	\$5,139.36	\$97.50	\$7,020.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	350	\$13.75	\$4,812.50	\$9.83	\$3,440.50	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,552.00	\$7,552.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,277.60	\$2,555.20
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$26,060.00	\$26,060.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$52,835.35	\$52,835.35	\$48,019.25	\$48,019.25
726-70.12	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$109.85	\$4,394.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
726-70.18	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	21	\$80.15	\$1,683.15	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$92.00	\$1,932.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	8	\$765.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	468	\$13.25	\$6,201.00	\$13.65	\$6,388.20	\$13.25	\$6,201.00	\$13.00	\$6,084.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	290	\$13.25	\$3,842.50	\$13.65	\$3,958.50	\$13.25	\$3,842.50	\$13.00	\$3,770.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$407,239.77	\$458,425.56	\$467,250.00	\$482,057.50			
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	28	\$2,205.00	\$61,740.00	\$1,953.00	\$54,684.00	\$2,050.00	\$57,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	334.5	\$55.40	\$18,531.30	\$57.15	\$19,116.68	\$100.00	\$33,450.00	\$65.00	\$21,742.50
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$81,471.30	\$75,600.68	\$92,600.00	\$89,942.50			
PROJECT TOTALS					\$488,711.07	\$534,026.24	\$559,850.00	\$572,000.00			